

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11217/2008

I.A.NO.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in WP No. 637/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

NATIONAL ALLIANCE OF PEOPLES MOVEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vipin M.Benjamin, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr.Aagney Sail, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the SLP.

Post along with SLP(C)No.1419/2007 entitled Janhit Manch &Anr. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master