

LISTED ON : 24.03.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 2

ITEM NO.: 102

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21875 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL ALLIANCE OF PEOPLES MOVEMENT

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice on delay as well as on the
SLP.
Post along with SLP(C)No. 1419/2007
entitled Janhit Manch& Anr. Vs. State of
Maharashtra & ors."**

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned along with other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Post in the week commencing
23.03.2015 at higher up in the list."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are twelve respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 has been served as per affidavit of dasti service of proof but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Advocate and he has filed reply affidavit on behalf of said respondents which has already been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 4 is represented by Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate and Respondent No. 6 is represented through Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of their respective respondents so far. Respondent Nos. 5 and 7 to 12 have been served as per proof of affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed

rejoinder affidavit so far.

Contd...2/-

:2:

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
2. Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Advocate
3. Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate
4. Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a